
Family Medicine Clerkship  
Academic Year 2009-2010 

Key Dates 
 

Rotation Clerkship Dates 
Week #1  
(on USU 
campus) 

First day at 
clinical site 

(Monday) 

Release date to 
return to USU  

for exams 
(no later than COB)* 

Final Exam  
(at NCA Sim Center) 

Test Date 

1 29 Jun – 7 Aug  29 Jun–2 Jul†  6 July Tues, 4 Aug 6 Aug PM (NBME) 
7 Aug (OSCE) 

2 10 Aug-18 Sep 10-14 Aug 17 Aug Wed, 16 Sep 18  Sep (OSCE + NBME) 
3 21 Sep-30 Oct 21-25 Sep  28 Sep Wed, 28 Oct 30 Oct (OSCE + NBME) 
4 2 Nov-11 Dec  2–6 Nov 9 Nov Wed, 9 Dec 11 Dec (OSCE + NBME) 
5 4 Jan-12 Feb 4-8 Jan 11 Jan Wed, 10 Feb 12 Feb (OSCE + NBME) 
6 15 Feb-26 Mar 16-19 Feb§ 22 Feb Wed, 24 Mar 26 Mar (OSCE + NBME) 
7 29 Mar-7 May 29 Mar-2 Apr 5 Apr Wed, 5 May 7 May (OSCE + NBME) 
8 10 May-18 Jun 10-14 May  17 May Wed, 16 Jun 18 Jun (OSCE + NBME) 

 
* Release date & time may be modified to an earlier date at the discretion of the clinical site director 
† 4 day wk – Independence Day on Friday 3 July (scheduled day off for students) 
§ 4 day wk – Washington’s Birthday on Monday 15 Feb (scheduled day off for students) 


